
TDC SANDYFORD AUTOTEST JUNE 2011
E Class

No Name Class N Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Total Place
B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

CLASS POSITIONS
25 Jamie McMillan Nova 14 B 60.0 P 63.0 45.2 168.2 51.0 66.0 48.9 L 334.1 51.8 59.8 41.3 487.0 1
37 Mark Fagan Starlet 14 B 54.0 83.0 F 48.3 185.3 53.4 64.2 47.3 350.2 55.0 66.8 L 45.6 517.6 2
4 Brian Murphy Starlet 14 B 59.7 69.5 53.6 182.8 56.0 61.4 46.8 347.0 55.2 62.7 53.0 517.9 3
17 Gary Hamilton Micra 14 B 57.9 65.9 64.8 P 188.6 54.8 81.4 F 47.6 372.4 63.6 PL 61.8 61.3 F 559.1 4
46 Paul Ramoutar Starlet 14 B 56.6 83.0 F 65.2 F 204.8 58.4 67.4 66.8 F 397.4 53.0 63.1 48.8 562.3 5
29 John Kane Starlet 14 B 62.8 83.0 F 59.1 P 204.9 60.3 81.4 F 50.1 396.7 55.5 62.4 55.1 569.7 6
35 Lyndsay Doran Starlet 14 B 66.2 65.4 57.1 188.7 63.0 81.4 M 56.9 P 390.0 62.9 69.3 50.6 572.8 7
39 Martin Murphy Starlet 14 B 70.3 L 76.0 58.5 L 204.8 62.6 81.4 F 54.7 L 403.5 66.8 L 64.6 58.0 592.9 8
53 Stephen Healy Starlet 14 B 63.2 83.0 F 53.2 199.4 71.0 M 80.4 66.8 F 417.6 67.2 68.0 51.4 604.2 9
27 Joe Downey Starlet 14 B 74.0 F 83.0 F 65.2 F 222.2 63.9 72.1 55.4 413.6 60.1 70.2 L 61.3 F 605.2 10
44 Patrick Kelly Starlet 14 B 71.8 PL 69.2 62.8 203.8 71.0 PL 71.8 L 50.6 397.2 67.0 L 79.8 M 61.3 M 605.3 11
49 Shane Dunne Starlet 14 B 69.4 L 83.0 F 63.3 215.7 69.2 L 81.4 F 66.8 F 433.1 57.1 68.4 52.3 610.9 12
21 Jack Quinn Micra 14 B 67.5 83.0 F 65.2 M 215.7 67.5 78.4 66.8 F 428.4 59.0 79.8 F 53.9 621.1 13
22 James Driver Ka 14 B 74.0 M 83.0 F 65.2 M 222.2 71.0 M 79.8 L 62.8 P 435.8 66.2 74.0 57.8 633.8 14
23 Eamon Horan Starlet 14 B 74.0 F 83.0 F 65.2 F 222.2 67.8 67.2 66.8 F 424.0 71.8 M 79.8 F 61.3 F 636.9 15

24 James Mansfield Mini 11 B 70.4 P 73.5 53.0 196.9 56.1 76.8 52.6 382.4 66.3 L 65.8 50.2 564.7 1
56 Trevor Foster Mini 11 B 90.4 M 85.5 73.0 F 248.9 67.3 89.9 72.6 M 478.7 63.9 85.8 F 63.0 691.4 2

48 Piers Mac Fheorais Mazda 13 N 57.2 63.6 45.9 166.7 60.5 L 62.9 48.1 338.2 52.6 77.3 F 49.3 517.4 1
55 Timmy Lynch Westfield 13 N 51.6 69.5 42.1 163.2 53.0 82.9 F 40.7 339.8 55.0 79.3 L 56.2 P 530.3 2

42 Owen Murray Starlet 14 N 53.6 66.1 L 41.0 160.7 47.6 57.0 42.8 308.1 47.1 77.3 F 45.9 P 478.4 1
31 John Nolan Starlet 14 N 59.6 P 62.3 L 71.0 F 192.9 49.7 58.8 41.5 342.9 47.8 57.3 42.5 490.5 2
47 Philip O’Reilly Starlet 14 N 57.1 63.0 47.3 167.4 54.6 62.7 44.5 329.2 53.9 64.0 46.6 493.7 3
30 John McAssey Starlet 14 N 52.1 80.9 F 45.2 178.2 57.5 P 58.9 49.1 343.7 52.8 59.2 45.7 501.4 4
26 Jay Donegan Starlet 14 N 54.8 72.4 L 48.9 176.1 52.4 68.1 47.6 344.2 52.7 66.4 45.5 508.8 5
32 Keith Slowey Starlet 14 N 56.5 60.9 47.0 164.4 53.2 62.2 48.0 327.8 58.1 77.3 F 45.7 508.9 6
34 Kevin O’Rourke Starlet 14 N 72.1 F 63.4 46.6 182.1 54.6 67.3 46.5 350.5 51.5 61.2 46.0 509.2 7
8 Damien Phillips Starlet 14 N 58.3 72.4 P 51.9 182.6 56.0 63.0 49.3 350.9 57.7 P 64.1 51.0 P 523.7 8
1 Alan Auerbach Starlet 14 N 72.1 F 80.9 F 56.1 209.1 51.5 64.2 L 45.6 370.4 51.4 58.7 44.8 525.3 9
38 Martin Devine Starlet 14 N 63.3 L 65.9 54.0 183.2 61.3 62.5 50.6 357.6 55.6 67.2 PP 50.4 L 530.8 10
43 Patricia Denning Starlet 14 N 60.9 64.7 54.0 179.6 58.0 65.9 51.4 354.9 57.2 63.0 62.5 F 537.6 11
13 Donal Arundel Starlet 14 N 54.2 80.9 F 56.8 191.9 56.5 70.8 51.5 370.7 55.5 64.2 48.3 538.7 12
52 Stephen Briggs Micra 14 N 63.4 L 67.0 53.2 183.6 67.6 M 65.0 49.1 365.3 58.4 67.3 50.4 541.4 13
33 Kevin Fagan Starlet 14 N 72.1 F 69.5 P 52.1 193.7 61.5 76.1 PL 60.2 PP 391.5 61.3 LL 60.2 45.3 558.3 14
3 Brendan Lenehan Corsa 14 N 72.1 F 74.3 54.3 200.7 63.5 70.6 50.9 385.7 59.3 69.0 53.2 567.2 15
28 John Devine Starlet 14 N 72.1 M 80.9 F 56.8 209.8 63.1 69.4 L 61.5 F 403.8 59.1 66.2 L 48.8 577.9 16
41 Noel Devlin Starlet 14 N 67.8 80.9 F 54.9 203.6 63.2 70.3 L 53.8 390.9 63.5 63.5 62.5 M 580.4 17
57 Mark Nugent Starlet 14 N 99.0 F 99.0 F 50.4 248.4 62.8 62.9 46.3 420.4 58.5 66.2 49.4 594.5 18
10 Danny O’Donohoe Escort 14 N 67.0 67.8 71.0 M 205.8 67.6 M 75.3 61.5 F 410.2 67.1 M 68.5 62.5 F 608.3 19

6 Chris Grimes Mini 1 E 43.2 58.4 37.7 139.3 42.0 58.2 37.3 276.8 43.0 57.3 36.8 413.9 1
19 Guy Foster Mini 1 E 57.9 60.3 57.7 M 175.9 49.5 66.1 46.9 338.4 49.4 60.1 45.4 493.3 2

50 Simon Echlin Caterham 3 E 44.5 57.6 37.3 139.4 40.5 56.9 36.5 273.3 39.9 57.9 36.0 407.1 1

16 Frank Lenehan Starlet 4 E 50.4 53.5 41.2 145.1 46.5 52.8 41.8 286.2 47.1 53.5 41.2 428.0 1
9 Daniel Byrne Nova 4 E 45.2 73.5 F 39.6 158.3 44.8 57.1 38.9 299.1 43.2 51.4 38.7 432.4 2
36 Mark Doran Escort 4 E 52.4 57.6 40.0 150.0 49.9 58.0 40.1 298.0 49.5 57.3 40.1 444.9 3
20 J J Farrell Starlet 4 E 48.3 58.4 42.7 149.4 46.9 61.1 47.6 P 305.0 45.7 57.6 43.0 451.3 4
12 Declan Hendrick Starlet 4 E 52.6 57.8 42.7 153.1 49.6 58.0 43.0 303.7 48.2 57.8 43.0 452.7 5
7 Damien Doran Starlet 4 E 51.6 59.6 44.6 155.8 55.9 57.8 41.4 310.9 50.4 55.8 42.8 459.9 6
18 George McMillan Nova 4 E 55.3 65.8 50.1 PL 171.2 50.7 67.4 P 45.4 L 334.7 48.2 61.2 41.3 485.4 7
51 Stefan Walsh Starlet 4 E 52.7 69.3 L 45.4 167.4 54.0 66.8 P 45.0 333.2 50.7 59.9 42.3 486.1 8
40 Mick Kehoe Micra 4 E 56.5 63.7 51.0 171.2 57.2 61.7 48.3 338.4 55.4 59.4 49.7 502.9 9



TDC SANDYFORD AUTOTEST JUNE 2011
E Overall Class

No Name Class N Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Total Place Place
B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

OVERALL POSITIONS
50 Simon Echlin Caterham 3 E 44.5 57.6 37.3 139.4 40.5 56.9 36.5 273.3 39.9 57.9 36.0 407.1 1 1
6 Chris Grimes Mini 1 E 43.2 58.4 37.7 139.3 42.0 58.2 37.3 276.8 43.0 57.3 36.8 413.9 2 1
16 Frank Lenehan Starlet 4 E 50.4 53.5 41.2 145.1 46.5 52.8 41.8 286.2 47.1 53.5 41.2 428.0 3 1
9 Daniel Byrne Nova 4 E 45.2 73.5 F 39.6 158.3 44.8 57.1 38.9 299.1 43.2 51.4 38.7 432.4 4 2
36 Mark Doran Escort 4 E 52.4 57.6 40.0 150.0 49.9 58.0 40.1 298.0 49.5 57.3 40.1 444.9 5 3
20 J J Farrell Starlet 4 E 48.3 58.4 42.7 149.4 46.9 61.1 47.6 P 305.0 45.7 57.6 43.0 451.3 6 4
12 Declan Hendrick Starlet 4 E 52.6 57.8 42.7 153.1 49.6 58.0 43.0 303.7 48.2 57.8 43.0 452.7 7 5
7 Damien Doran Starlet 4 E 51.6 59.6 44.6 155.8 55.9 57.8 41.4 310.9 50.4 55.8 42.8 459.9 8 6
42 Owen Murray Starlet 14 N 53.6 66.1 L 41.0 160.7 47.6 57.0 42.8 308.1 47.1 77.3 F 45.9 P 478.4 9 1
18 George McMillan Nova 4 E 55.3 65.8 50.1 PL 171.2 50.7 67.4 P 45.4 L 334.7 48.2 61.2 41.3 485.4 10 7
51 Stefan Walsh Starlet 4 E 52.7 69.3 L 45.4 167.4 54.0 66.8 P 45.0 333.2 50.7 59.9 42.3 486.1 11 8
25 Jamie McMillan Nova 14 B 60.0 P 63.0 45.2 168.2 51.0 66.0 48.9 L 334.1 51.8 59.8 41.3 487.0 12 1
31 John Nolan Starlet 14 N 59.6 P 62.3 L 71.0 F 192.9 49.7 58.8 41.5 342.9 47.8 57.3 42.5 490.5 13 2
19 Guy Foster Mini 1 E 57.9 60.3 57.7 M 175.9 49.5 66.1 46.9 338.4 49.4 60.1 45.4 493.3 14 2
47 Philip O’Reilly Starlet 14 N 57.1 63.0 47.3 167.4 54.6 62.7 44.5 329.2 53.9 64.0 46.6 493.7 15 3
30 John McAssey Starlet 14 N 52.1 80.9 F 45.2 178.2 57.5 P 58.9 49.1 343.7 52.8 59.2 45.7 501.4 16 4
40 Mick Kehoe Micra 4 E 56.5 63.7 51.0 171.2 57.2 61.7 48.3 338.4 55.4 59.4 49.7 502.9 17 9
26 Jay Donegan Starlet 14 N 54.8 72.4 L 48.9 176.1 52.4 68.1 47.6 344.2 52.7 66.4 45.5 508.8 18 5
32 Keith Slowey Starlet 14 N 56.5 60.9 47.0 164.4 53.2 62.2 48.0 327.8 58.1 77.3 F 45.7 508.9 19 6
34 Kevin O’Rourke Starlet 14 N 72.1 F 63.4 46.6 182.1 54.6 67.3 46.5 350.5 51.5 61.2 46.0 509.2 20 7
48 Piers Mac Fheorais Mazda 13 N 57.2 63.6 45.9 166.7 60.5 L 62.9 48.1 338.2 52.6 77.3 F 49.3 517.4 21 1
37 Mark Fagan Starlet 14 B 54.0 83.0 F 48.3 185.3 53.4 64.2 47.3 350.2 55.0 66.8 L 45.6 517.6 22 2
4 Brian Murphy Starlet 14 B 59.7 69.5 53.6 182.8 56.0 61.4 46.8 347.0 55.2 62.7 53.0 517.9 23 3
8 Damien Phillips Starlet 14 N 58.3 72.4 P 51.9 182.6 56.0 63.0 49.3 350.9 57.7 P 64.1 51.0 P 523.7 24 8
1 Alan Auerbach Starlet 14 N 72.1 F 80.9 F 56.1 209.1 51.5 64.2 L 45.6 370.4 51.4 58.7 44.8 525.3 25 9
55 Timmy Lynch Westfield 13 N 51.6 69.5 42.1 163.2 53.0 82.9 F 40.7 339.8 55.0 79.3 L 56.2 P 530.3 26 2
38 Martin Devine Starlet 14 N 63.3 L 65.9 54.0 183.2 61.3 62.5 50.6 357.6 55.6 67.2 PP 50.4 L 530.8 27 10
43 Patricia Denning Starlet 14 N 60.9 64.7 54.0 179.6 58.0 65.9 51.4 354.9 57.2 63.0 62.5 F 537.6 28 11
13 Donal Arundel Starlet 14 N 54.2 80.9 F 56.8 191.9 56.5 70.8 51.5 370.7 55.5 64.2 48.3 538.7 29 12
52 Stephen Briggs Micra 14 N 63.4 L 67.0 53.2 183.6 67.6 M 65.0 49.1 365.3 58.4 67.3 50.4 541.4 30 13
33 Kevin Fagan Starlet 14 N 72.1 F 69.5 P 52.1 193.7 61.5 76.1 PL 60.2 PP 391.5 61.3 LL 60.2 45.3 558.3 31 14
17 Gary Hamilton Micra 14 B 57.9 65.9 64.8 P 188.6 54.8 81.4 F 47.6 372.4 63.6 PL 61.8 61.3 F 559.1 32 4
46 Paul Ramoutar Starlet 14 B 56.6 83.0 F 65.2 F 204.8 58.4 67.4 66.8 F 397.4 53.0 63.1 48.8 562.3 33 5
24 James Mansfield Mini 11 B 70.4 P 73.5 53.0 196.9 56.1 76.8 52.6 382.4 66.3 L 65.8 50.2 564.7 34 1
3 Brendan Lenehan Corsa 14 N 72.1 F 74.3 54.3 200.7 63.5 70.6 50.9 385.7 59.3 69.0 53.2 567.2 35 15
29 John Kane Starlet 14 B 62.8 83.0 F 59.1 P 204.9 60.3 81.4 F 50.1 396.7 55.5 62.4 55.1 569.7 36 6
35 Lyndsay Doran Starlet 14 B 66.2 65.4 57.1 188.7 63.0 81.4 M 56.9 P 390.0 62.9 69.3 50.6 572.8 37 7
28 John Devine Starlet 14 N 72.1 M 80.9 F 56.8 209.8 63.1 69.4 L 61.5 F 403.8 59.1 66.2 L 48.8 577.9 38 16
41 Noel Devlin Starlet 14 N 67.8 80.9 F 54.9 203.6 63.2 70.3 L 53.8 390.9 63.5 63.5 62.5 M 580.4 39 17
39 Martin Murphy Starlet 14 B 70.3 L 76.0 58.5 L 204.8 62.6 81.4 F 54.7 L 403.5 66.8 L 64.6 58.0 592.9 40 8
57 Mark Nugent Starlet 14 N 99.0 F 99.0 F 50.4 248.4 62.8 62.9 46.3 420.4 58.5 66.2 49.4 594.5 41 18
53 Stephen Healy Starlet 14 B 63.2 83.0 F 53.2 199.4 71.0 M 80.4 66.8 F 417.6 67.2 68.0 51.4 604.2 42 9
27 Joe Downey Starlet 14 B 74.0 F 83.0 F 65.2 F 222.2 63.9 72.1 55.4 413.6 60.1 70.2 L 61.3 F 605.2 43 10
44 Patrick Kelly Starlet 14 B 71.8 PL 69.2 62.8 203.8 71.0 PL 71.8 L 50.6 397.2 67.0 L 79.8 M 61.3 M 605.3 44 11
10 Danny O’Donohoe Escort 14 N 67.0 67.8 71.0 M 205.8 67.6 M 75.3 61.5 F 410.2 67.1 M 68.5 62.5 F 608.3 45 19
49 Shane Dunne Starlet 14 B 69.4 L 83.0 F 63.3 215.7 69.2 L 81.4 F 66.8 F 433.1 57.1 68.4 52.3 610.9 46 12
21 Jack Quinn Micra 14 B 67.5 83.0 F 65.2 M 215.7 67.5 78.4 66.8 F 428.4 59.0 79.8 F 53.9 621.1 47 13
22 James Driver Ka 14 B 74.0 M 83.0 F 65.2 M 222.2 71.0 M 79.8 L 62.8 P 435.8 66.2 74.0 57.8 633.8 48 14
23 Eamon Horan Starlet 14 B 74.0 F 83.0 F 65.2 F 222.2 67.8 67.2 66.8 F 424.0 71.8 M 79.8 F 61.3 F 636.9 49 15
56 Trevor Foster Mini 11 B 90.4 M 85.5 73.0 F 248.9 67.3 89.9 72.6 M 478.7 63.9 85.8 F 63.0 691.4 50 2


